Thermal flow sensor
TA10 ZG2d
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U430_TA10ZG2d_D_e_220531 1/7
Sensor TA10 ZG2d with integrated transducer U10b
Advantages
 high turndown ratio
(up to 1 : 1000)

U430_TA10ZG2d_D_e_220531
2/7
Model designation (example)
TA10 -165 G     E 140 p16 ZG2d
(1)  (2)       (3)   (4) (5) (6) (7)
Basic types
Type Article no.
 TA10 -165 GE 140 / p16 ZG2d B013/070
 TA10 -265 GE 140 / p16 ZG2d  B013/071
 TA10 -365 GE 140 / p16 ZG2d  B013/072
 TA10 -665 GE 140 / p16 ZG2d B013/073
 TA10 -965 GE 140 / p16 ZG2d  B013/074
(1) Sensor type / probe diameter
 thermal flow sensor
 probe diameter 10 mm
(2) Probe measurement A
 standard lengths (see basis types)  165, 265, 365, 665, 965 mm
 fix probe length based on  insertion depth in measurement cross section, screw
socket length, length of ball valve and probe guide piece
(see accessories)
(3) Measurement gases
 air, gases, gas mixtures with constant ratio of mixture
(4) Materials in contact with the medium
 stainless steel 1.4571, 1.4305, 1.4404, glass, epoxy resin, silicone (silicone-free on request)
(5) Permissible temperature
 medium  -10 ... +140 °C
 ambient  -25 ...  +60 °C
 -20 ...  +60 °C with option 'LCD'
(6) Pressure resistance
 max. 16 bar / 1.6 MPa above atmospheric
 greater than 16 bar / 1.6 MPa on request
(7) Design
 probe with connection housing, as drawing ZG2d
Measuring ranges air/nitrogen
     flow velocity Sv Article no.
 0.2  ...  60 m/s  V_TA10_2B_60
 0.2  ...  120 m/s  V_TA10_2B_120
 0.2  ...  150 m/s  V_TA10_2B_150
 0.2  ...  200 m/s  V_TA10_2B_200
Measuring uncertainty / damping
 Measurement uncertainty for flow velocities Sv with 1014 hPa and +21 °C in air and gases, as far as
calibration performed in real gas
 less than / equal to  40 m/s  : 2 % v. M. + 0.02 m/s
 greater than 40 m/s   : 2.5 % v. M.
 damping    : adjustable to 0.5 s and multiples
Thermal flow sensor
TA10 ZG2d
________________________________________________________________________________________________
U430_TA10ZG2d_D_e_220531 3/7
Measurable gases
 Medium Calibration Medium Calibration
 air calibration in the medium carbon dioxide (CO2) transformed characteristics
 nitrogen (N2) transformed characteristics landfill gas (40 % CH4) transformed characteristics
 argon (Ar) transformed characteristics helium (He) transformed characteristics
 methane (CH4) transformed characteristics hydrogen (H2) transformed characteristics
 propane (C3H8) transformed characteristics oxygen (O2) transformed characteristics
 butane (C4H10) transformed characteristics custom 1, 2  customised calibrations
 Calibration always performed in air, in addition, characteristics transformation for the listed media.
 The media stored for the realisation of the smallest measurement uncertainties are generally also
calibrated in real gas.
 On request, additional calibration data for up to two further calibrations can be stored in other
media or as special calibrations.
Ingress protection / Fitting position
 sensor IP68, IEC 529 and EN 60 529
 any installation position with atmospheric pressure,
with pressures above atmospheric direction of flow not from above
Drawing 2d
Angled cover with
display and antenna
optional
Flow direction
Thermal flow sensor
TA10 ZG2d